Decision No.___

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the joint Application of T. M. ALEXANDER, MABEL ALICE REGAL, J. G. WHEELER and THE CITY OF SAN DIECO, a municipal corporation, for permission to convey to said City certain water distributing systems located in said The City of San Diego.

Application No. 3693.

Decision No. 535

202

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER

T. M. ALEXANDER, MABEL ALICE REGAL and J. G. WHEELER baving applied to this Commission for authority to transfer to the City of San Diego, in accordance with the form of agreement attached to the application herein and marked "Exhibit C." a certain public utility water system situated within the City of San Diego and described as follows:

A two-inch water pipe commencing at a point on the west side of 61st Street in said City of San Diego, distant 33 feet north from the north line of 4kins Avenue: thence south along the west side of said 61st Street a distance of 2000 feet, more or less, to the south boundary line of Lot eighteen (18) of Cave & McEatton's Subdivision, according to the map thereof No. 159, filed in the office of the County Recorder of San Diego County March 30, 1887: thence westerly along the said boundary line of Lot eighteen (18) a distance of 600 feet: also a one-inch water pipe continuing along the south boundary line of said Lot eighteen (18) to the intersection of the center line of 59th Street of said City; thence south along the said center line of 59th Street a distance of 625 feet, to the end of said pipe; together with one 2-inch Trident meter, one 5/8-inch Trident meter, and one 3/4-inch Trident meter;

l.

Together with a Right of way and Essement 16 feet wide, for the operation, construction and maintenance of a water main to be used in connection with a water distributing system hereinabove described, and also as a public highway and road; the center line of said Right of Way being the north line of Lot seventeen (17) and the south line of Lot eighteen (18) of said Cave & McHatton's Subdivision in The City of San Diego, California;

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in any wise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, iszues and profits thereof.

and the City of Sen Diego having joined in the application, and it appearing to the Railroad Commission that a public hearing is not necessary, --

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the application herein be, and the same is hereby granted, provided, that the authority herein granted to convey shall apply only to such conveyance as is made on or before June 30, 1918; and provided, further, that a certified copy of said conveyance shall be filed with the Railroad Commission within twenty (20) days after the same is executed.

Dated et San Francisco, California, this <u>294</u> day of <u>april</u>, 1918.

Commissioners.

2.